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Communications with respect to this document should be addressed to: 

Dontai Smalls David L. Vaughan 
Dana Richardson Danielle K. Fisher 
UPS Public Affairs 
316 Pennsylvania Avenue, S.E., Suite 300 
Washington, D.C. 20003 

Kelley Drye Collier Shannon 
3050 K Street, N.W., Suite 400 
Washington, D.C. 20007-5 108 

E-mail: dsmalls@ups.com (202) 342-8462 
drichardson@ups. com Fax: (202) 342-8452 

E-mail: dvaughan@kelleydrye.com 

Scott C. Casey Attorneys for 
Michael J. Francesconi 
United Parcel Service Co. 
1400 N. Hurstbourne Parkway 
Louisville, KY 40223 
E-mail: scasey@ups.com 

United Parcel Service Co. 

mfrancesconi@ups.com 

Date: August 17,2007 

Note: Any person wishing to support or oppose this Application must file an answer with the 
DOT’S Documentary Services Division by September 4,2007. A copy of such Answer 
must be served upon United Parcel Service Co. and its counsel and all persons named on 
the attached Service List. 
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Pursuant to 49 U.S.C. 0 40109(c), United Parcel Service Co. (“UPS”) respectfully files 

this application for renewal of its exemption authorizing UPS to provide certain scheduled non- 

stop all-cargo service between Los Angeles, California, and Guadalajara, Mexico. In accordance 

with Subpart C of the Department’s rules, UPS submits the following information in support of 

this Application: 

1. The Department most recently renewed UPS’S authority to serve the Los Angeles, 

California - Guadalajara, Mexico route by Notice of Action Taken, issued on November 17, 

2005, which provided UPS exemption authority for two years, through November 17,2007. 

2. UPS currently provides the service and has been providing the service since the 

original grant of the exemption. In lieu of the other information required by the Department’s 

regulations, UPS relies on the history of its service in the market. The service has been, and 

remains, consistent with the U.S .-Mexico bilateral air services agreement. The same factors that 
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riginal exemption remain applicable and warrant the grant of this 

renewal. All of the facts set forth in UPS’s original Application in Docket OST-2000-7282 

regarding UPS’s citizenship, corporate identity, DOT authority, management and fitness remain 

accurate today. UPS requests that the authority continue for two years from the Department’s 

final grant of authority requested herein. 

3. In accordance with Section 377.10(c) of the Department’s rules, this renewal 

application is timely filed prior to the expiration date of the authority at issue. 

4. UPS intends to rely upon the Administrative Procedure Act, specifically, 5 U.S.C. 

558(c), which provides that UPS’s existing exemption shall not expire until the instant 

Application has been finally determined by the Department because the existing exemption 

authorizes “an activity of a continuing nature” within the meaning of that provision. 

I 
I 
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WHEREFORE, United Parcel Service Co. respectfully requests the Department of 

Transportation to grant the requested renewal and grant such other relief as it deems just and 

necessary. 

David L. Vaughan 
Danielle K. Fisher 
Kelley Drye Collier Shannon 
3050 K Street, N.W., Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20007-5 108 
Phone: (202) 342-8462 
Fax: (202) 342-8451 
E-mail: dvaughan@kelleydrye.com 

Counsel for 
United Parcel Service Co. 

Date: August 17,2007 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I served the foregoing document by electronic mail on 

August 17,2007 on all persons named below: 

Name 
Robert Silverberg 

Ed Faberman 

Marshall Sinick 

Howard Kass 

Carl Nelson 
John L. Richardson 
Stephen Lachter 
Russ Pommer 
David Thomas 
Joanne Young 

Charles J. Simpson, Jr. 
Shannon Moyer 
Hershel Kamen 
Dan Weiss 
Robert Cohn 
Jonathan Echmalian 
Nancy Sparks 
Moffett Roller 
Jonathan Hill 
Alexander Van der Bellen 
Kevin Montgomery 
David Kirstein 
John Fredericksen 
Jonathan Moss 
Pierre Murphy 
Mark Atwood 

Representing 
ABX 
Kitty Hawk 
Airtran Airways 
Frontier Airlines 
Alaska Airlines 
ATA Airlines, Inc. 
Florida West 
America West 
Airlines 
U.S. Airways 
American 
Amerijet 
ASTAR 
Atlas 
Capital Cargo 
Centurion Air 
Cargo 
Champion Air 

Continental 
Airlines 
Delta 

FedEx 
Gemini 
JetBlue 
Northwest 
Polar 
Spirit Airlines 
Sun Country 
United 
USA 3000 
Xtra Airways 

E-mail 
rsilverberg@sgbdc.com 

Efaberman@wrf.com 

msinick@ssd.com 

howard-kass@usairways.com 

carl.nelson@aa.com 
jrichardsonaj ohnlrichardson.com 
lachter@starpower.net 
rpommer@atlasair.com 
davidth@prestongates.com 
j young@yklaw .com 

cj simpson@zsrlaw.com 
smmoyer@zsrlaw.com 
Hershel.Kamen@coair.com 
Dan. Weiss@coair.com 
recohn@hhlaw.com 
jechmalian@hhlaw.com 
nssparks@fedex.com 
mroller@rollerbauer.com 
j hill@dowlohnes.com 
sascha.vanderbellen@nwa.com 
kevin.montgomery @polaraircargo.com 
dkirstein@yklaw.com 
john. fredericksen@suncountry .com 
j onathan.moss@wilmerhale.com 
pmurphy@lopmurphy .com 
matwood@sherblackwell .com 

Danielle K. Fisher 
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